Current liabilities  (112)  (88)  (73)  (2)  (93)  (41)  (278)  (63)  (79)

Non-current liabilities  (32)  (183)  (210) –  (327)  (113)  (101)  (9)  (336)

Exposure on external
balances  252  600  (136)  61  224  219  488  49  262

Net exposure on
balances between Group
companies  (2)  104  (160)  57  (29)  (2)  116  (125)  (59)

Total net exposure  250  704  (296)  118  195  217  604  (76)  203

LIFE HEALTHCARE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2018

Group 69

Notes to consolidated annual financial statements continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

30. RISK MANAGEMENT continued

Financial risk continued

Market risk continued

Foreign exchange risk continued

Sensitivities analysis
The tables below analyses the impact on the Group’s revenue, operating profit and post-tax profit. The analysis is
based on the assumption that the South African rand had strengthened/weakened by 10% against the foreign
currency with all other variables held constant. The CHF has an insignificant impact on the Group’s revenue, operating
profit and post-tax profit and therefore its impact is included in EUR.

Rand strengthened Rand weakened

2018
R’m

2017
R’m

2018
R’m

2017
R’m

Impact on revenue
BWP  (49)  (47)  49  47
GBP  (242)  (198)  242  198

EUR  (251)  (172) 251 172
PLN  (128)  (109)  128  109

Impact on operating profit/loss
BWP  (15)  (17)  15  17
GBP (loss position) 5 3  (5)  (3)

EUR (36) (26) 36 26
PLN –  3 –  (3)

Impact on post-tax profit/loss
BWP  (12)  (13)  12  13
GBP (loss position)  19 14  (19) (14)

EUR (13) (11) 13 11
PLN (loss position) 5  24  (5)  (24)
INR  (11) –  11 –

Exchange rates used for conversion of foreign denominated items
Assets and liabilities
BWP  1.32  1.32

GBP  18.46  18.18

EUR  16.45  16.04

CHF  14.44  n/a

PLN  3.83  3.70

Income/expense items
BWP  1.30  1.29

GBP  17.60  16.93

EUR  15.37  14.70

PLN  3.66  3.44

INR  0.19  0.21

For the Indian associate investment, the foreign currency movement in the share of associates’ net movement for the
current year was R5 million (2017: negative R2 million).

LIFE HEALTHCARE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2018

70

30. RISK MANAGEMENT continued

Financial risk continued

Market risk continued

Interest rate risk

Risk exposure The Group has interest-bearing assets, that mainly consist of investments in money
market accounts. The Group’s income and operating cash flows are substantially
independent of changes in market interest rates. Refer to note 14.

How the risk
arises